1 2	City Dock Holiday Market and Itinerant Merchant Sales in the Historic District – For the purpose of authorizing a City Dock event and hawker, peddler, and itinerant merchant sales in the Historic District in conjunction with the Annapolis City Dock Holiday Market		
3			
4	event.		
5			
6		CITY COUNCIL OF THE	
7		City of Annapolis	
8 9		Resolution 13-25	
10			
11		Introduced by: Alderman Huntley	
12 13	A RESOLUT	TION concerning	
14 15	City Dock	Holiday Market and Itinerant Merchant Sales in the Historic District	
16 17 18 19	merch	arpose of authorizing a City Dock event hawker, peddler, and itinerant ant sales in the Historic District in conjunction with the Annapolis City Dock ay Market event.	
20 21 22 23	WHEREAS,	Section 14.18.160(A) of the Annapolis City Code authorizes no more than one major City dock event that takes place on a weekend between Thanksgiving and Christmas;	
24 25 26	WHEREAS,	The City of Annapolis wants to encourage visitors and use of City Dock during the holiday season, a time when it collects no parking revenue;	
27 28 29 30 31	WHEREAS,	Section 7.40.090(H) allows the City Council to designate by resolution certain dates and times on which hawkers, peddlers and itinerant merchants may sell in the Historic District as part of certain special events;	
32 33 34 35	WHEREAS,	Certain vendors wish to sell food, beverages and merchandise in the Historic District in conjunction with the "City Dock Holiday Market" special event;	
36	NOW THE	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL	
37		polis "City Dock Holiday Market" is hereby authorized as a City Dock event	
38	and that sales of merchandise in the Historic District are allowed in conjunction with the		
39	"City Dock H	"City Dock Holiday Market" at Susan Campbell Park from December 11, 2025, through	
10	December 14,	, 2025	
11			
12		FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that	
13	this resolution	n shall take effect from the date of its passage.	